UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Pleasant Grove
2024
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.001266

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

4,395,142,559

2024 DATE: March 31, 2025
PER. PROP.

TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED
142,001,672 5,795,451.43

337,573.75

47,229.76

34,996.85
419,800.36

5,375,651.07

COLLECTION RATE
92.76%

OTHER COLLECTIONS
350,672.37

37,492.65

32,794.30

-10,899.04

410,060.28

TAXES PEN & INTEREST
264,758.79 7,428.70 272,187.49

466,377.31

NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 5,591,521.53

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



