## **UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES**

TAXING ENTITY:	ITY: Pleasant Grove		TAX YEAR 2024		2024	<b>DATE:</b> March 31, 2025	
	2024	2023	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.001266	0.001284					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:			4,395,142,559	38,602,533	142,001,672		5,795,451.43
TREASURER'S RELIEUNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	<u>:F</u>					337,573.75 47,229.76 34,996.85	419,800.36
CURRENT YEAR TAX COLL	ECTION						5,375,651.07
CURRENT YEAR COLLECT	ION RAT			(	92.76%		
OTHER COLLECTIONS FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHI GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLECT REALLOCATION OF PERSO TOTAL OTHER COLLECT	TIONS: DNAL PROPERTY					OTHER COLLECTIONS 350,672.37 37,492.65 32,794.30 -10,899.04	410,060.28
DELINQUENT COLLECTION	NS						
TOTAL DELINQUENT COLL	ECTION:				TAXES 264,758.79	PEN & INTEREST 7,428.70	272,187.49
TAX INCREMENT PAID TO	RDA PROJECTS						466,377.31
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							5,591,521.53

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER